An ASSA ABLOY Group brand
Auxiliary Locks
Cabinet Locks, Deadlocks, Padlocks
cabinet locks, deadlocks, padlocks   auxiliary locks
2
general information
introduction
Whether searching for a means of

Sargent "LA" Keyway Cylinder.  Available keyed random. 3806 x LA 6
Schlage® "E" Keyway Cylinder.  Available keyed random. 3806 x E 6
Cylinder Type Prefix Ordering Example
SFIC (Accepts all Small Format Interchangeable Cores) 6- or 7-pin. B B-D112 x 626 or B-D212 x 626
small format interchangeable core
Note: 3806 cylinders are supplied with applicable tailpieces that are needed operate all D Series functions. These cylinders are not ANSI/BHMA certified.
Available for D100 and D200 series deadbolts.
cabinet locks, deadlocks, padlocks   auxiliary locks
7
D series cylindrical deadbolts
deadbolt assemblies
Model D243
Metal Frame Strike
Model D243
Wood Frame Strike
Model D244
Strike Reinforcement
Each D series deadbolt furnished
standard with metal frame strike,
wood frame strike and strike
reinforcement.
Note: Model D243 is a strike packet which includes both wood and metal frame strikes and corresponding
screws.
strikes
Model No. Backset Throw Front
D34 2-3/4" (70mm) 1" (25mm) Square 2-1/4" x 1" (57mm x 25mm)
D38 2-3/8" (60mm) 1" (25mm) Square 2-1/4" x 1" (57mm x 25mm)
D34R 2-3/4" (70mm) 1" (25mm) Radius 2-1/4" x 1" (57mm x 25mm)
D38R 2-3/8" (60mm) 1" (25mm) Radius 2-1/4" x 1" (57mm x 25mm)
Note: 1-1/8" (29mm) Front filler supplied standard with all fronts.
how to order
Function Hand Cylinder Door Thickness Keying Finish
D212 RH 1807 1-3/4" KR 626
Deadbolt Model Number Description:
D X X X
Model Number Grade Function
Backset
“1”  =  2-3/8"
“2”  =  2-3/4"
cabinet locks, deadlocks, padlocks   auxiliary locks
8
350 series mortise deadlocks
30S Strike
Standard
31S
Strike Box
Optional545N Strike
Optional
4-5/8"
(118mm)
1"
(25mm)
1-1/8"
(29mm)
3-7/8"
(98mm)
2-3/4"
(70mm)
3"
(76mm)
7/8"
(22mm)
application
Mortise installation for 1-3/4" (44mm)
doors, unless otherwise specified. 3"
thick doors maximum for thumbturn
functions.
backset
2-3/4" (70mm) only.
door prep
The 350 series mortise deadlocks
conform to ANSI/BHMA Specifications
A156.115 which cover hardware